Contact information of designated official for assisting /handling investor grievances:

## Mr. Kalpesh Dave

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Gujarat Ambuja Exports Limited "Ambuja Tower", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059 CIN: L15140GJ1991PLC016151 Phone: +91 79 - 61556677, Fax: +91 79 - 61556678 E-mail Id: cs@ambujagroup.com

**Correspondence details for Investors' Grievance Redressal:** 

## **Jupiter Corporate Services Limited**

Share Transfer Agent "Ambuja Tower", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059 Phone: +91 79 - 61556677, Fax: +91 79 - 61556678 Email Id: jayvijay@ambujagroup.com